12   Return on Rate Base 82,275   10,851   93,126

13

14 2023 Revenue Requirement 710,281   11,835   722,116

15

16 Adjustments
17   Other Revenue (6,473)   - (6,473)
18   Interest on Security Deposits 18 - 18
19   Other Transfers to RSA (4,581)   - (4,581)
20 (11,036)   - (11,036)
21
22 699,245   11,835   711,080

1 From Exhibit 7 (1 st  Revision): 2022 and 2023 Revenue Requirements  filed with the Board on December 7, 2021 regarding the Company’s

2022/2023 General Rate Application (Amended).
2 The 2024 revenue requirement is the 2023 test year revenue requirement revised for the increased return on rate base for 2024.
3 2024 income tax effects associated with the change in 2024 forecast return on equity ($2,296/0.7 x 30% = $984).
4 From Appendix B, lines 21 and 22.

Page 1 of 1

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Revised 2023 Test Year Revenue Requirement

($000s)
(Adjusted for the revised return on rate base for 2024)

Newfoundland Power - 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application

2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Appendix D

2024F Impact of 2024F
Before 2024 After

 Recovery Recovery Recovery

1 Revenue 777,237   5,113   1 782,350
2 Purchased power expense 522,821   - 522,821
3 Contribution 254,416   5,113   259,529
4

5 Other revenue 9,789   237   2 10,026
6
7 Other expenses:
8   Operating expenses 78,775   - 78,775
9   Employee future benefit costs 3,010   - 3,010

10   Deferred cost recoveries and amortizations (240) (6,722) 1 (6,962)
11   Depreciation 79,557   - 79,557

12   Finance charges 41,701   (94) 3 41,607
13 202,803   (6,816)   195,987
14
15 Income before income taxes 61,402   12,166   73,568
16 Income taxes 18,749   3,650   22,399
17
18 Earnings applicable to common shares 42,653   8,516   51,169

19
20
21 Regulated Return on Equity 7.08% 8.44%
22
23 Revenue Shortfall (Net of Income Taxes at 8.50% Return on Equity) 8,845   329

1 Reconciliation to 2024 Return on Rate Base Recovery shown in Appendix C, line 22:

Rate recovery from July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 5,113

2024 Revenue Shortfall 6,722

11,835

2 Due to higher interest on the Company's Rate Stabilization Account effective July 1, 2024 based on the change in rate of return

 on rate base from the 2023 test year rate of return on rate base of 6.39% to the 2024 regulated rate of return on rate base of

6.85% as shown in Appendix B, line 27.

3 Due to lower financing requirements resulting from the proposed rate recovery in 2024.

Page 1 of 3

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2024 Forecast

2024 Before and After Cost Recovery
($000s)

Statement of Income

Newfoundland Power - 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application

2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Appendix D

2024F Impact of 2024F
Before 2024 After

 Recovery Recovery Recovery

1 Plant Investment 1,334,567   -   1,334,567
2
3 Additions to Rate Base
4 Deferred Pension Costs 104,719   -   104,719
5 Deferred Credit Facility Costs 90 -   90
6 Cost Recovery Deferral - Pension Capitalization 997 -   997
7 Cost Recovery Deferral - 2022 Revenue Shortfall 115 -   115

8 Cost Recovery Deferral - 2024 Revenue Shortfall - 2,353 2 2,353

9 Cost Recovery Deferral - Conservation 21,473   - 21,473

10 Cost Recovery Deferral - Load Research & Rate Design 513 -   513

11 Customer Finance Programs 1,421 -   1,421

12 Weather Normalization Reserve 1,198 -   1,198

13 Demand Management Incentive Account 350 -   350

14 130,876   2,353   133,229

15

16 Deductions from Rate Base

17 Other Post-Employment Benefits 85,517   -   85,517

18 Customer Security Deposits 1,270 -   1,270

19 Accrued Pension Obligation 5,535 -   5,535

20 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 33,177   -   33,177

21 Excess Earnings Account 3,566 -   3,566

22 Refundable Investment Tax Credits 283 -   283

23 129,348   -   129,348

24

25 Average Rate Base Before Allowances 1,336,095   2,353   1,338,448

26

27 Cash Working Capital Allowance 7,684 21   3 7,705
28
29 Materials and Supplies Allowance 13,905   -   13,905
30
31 Average Rate Base at Year End 1,357,684   2,374   1,360,058

1 All amounts shown are averages.
2 2024 Revenue Shortfall from Appendix D, page 1 on an after-tax average basis ($6,722 x 0.7 = $4,705 / 2 = 2,353).

3 Due to changes in municipal taxes paid in 2024 resulting from the proposed rate change.

Page 2 of 3

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Average Rate Base1

2024 Before and After Cost Recovery
($000s)

2024 Forecast

Newfoundland Power - 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application

2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Appendix D

2024F Impact of 2024F
Before 2024 After

 Recovery Recovery Recovery

1 Regulated Return on Equity 42,653   8,516   51,169
2 42,653   8,516   51,169
3

4 Finance Charges1

5   Interest on Long-Term Debt 39,053   - 39,053
6   Other Interest 3,635 (94) 3,541
7   Amortization of Bond Issue Expenses 225 - 225
8   AFUDC (1,285)   - (1,285)
9 41,628   (94) 41,534
10
11 Return on Rate Base 84,281   8,422   92,703
12
13 Average Rate Base 1,357,684   2,374   1,360,058

14
15 Rate of Return on Rate Base (%) 6.21 0.61   6.82

1 Total finance charges for 2024 forecast presented in Appendix D, page 1 are as follows ($000s):

   Return on debt from above 41,628

   Add: Interest on security deposits 73

   Finance charges presented in Appendix D, page 1 41,701

Page 3 of 3

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Return on Rate Base
2024 Before and After Cost Recovery

($000s)

2024 Forecast

Newfoundland Power - 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application

2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Appendix E

Revenue From Revenue From Change in
Existing Proposed Annual Average

   Category Rates Rates Customer Billings Impacts
1 ( A )
1

( B )
2

( C )
3 ( D )4, 5

2
3 1.1 Domestic 522,206   529,894   7,688 1.5%
4 1.1S Domestic Seasonal 1,714 1,740   26 1.5%
5 Total Domestic 523,920   531,634   7,714 1.5%
6
7 2.1 General Service 0-100 kW (110 kVA) 109,270   110,874   1,604 1.5%
8 2.3 General Service 110-1000 kVA 127,233   129,079   1,846 1.5%
9 2.4 General Service over 1000 kVA 45,779 46,435   656 1.4%
10 Total General Service 282,282   286,388   4,106 1.5%
11
12 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 17,039 17,310   271 1.6%

13 Forfeited Discounts 2,953 2,994   41 1.4%
14

15 Total 826,194   838,326   12,132   6 1.5%

1 Column A is the 2024 forecast customer billings under existing rates.
2 Column B is the annual customer billings resulting from the proposed 2024 Return on Rate Base rate recovery.
3 Column C = Column B - Column A.
4

Column D is the average annual customer rate impact of the forecast rate change (Column C / Column A).
5

Individual customer billing impacts include RSA and MTA which vary depending on usage.
6

Revenue Requirement to Revenue from Rates Reconciliation:

2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base recovery amount from Appendix C 11,835

Change in municipal tax billings 297

12,132

Newfoundland Power Inc.